Minutes of the meeting of the Annual General Body held on 21st February 2023, during 60th IAP Pedicon and 30th IPA 
congress 2023 at Mahatma Mandir Convention and Exhibition Centre, Salt Mount Rd, Sector 13C, Sector 13, Gandhinagar, 
Gujarat. 382016 from 4:30 pm. onwards One hundred and Eighty-Nine (189) members attended the meeting as per the 
attendance signed on the minute’s book.

The National President, Dr. Upendra Kinjawadekar was in the chair. He welcomed the members present and requested 
the Hon. Secretary General, Dr Vineet K Saxena to proceed with transaction of the business as per the agenda circulated